FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 3/25/21





Garrett Golden joins First Bank of the Lake

Annemarie Murphy, Executive Vice President, President of GGL Lending at First Bank of the Lake announced today that **Garrett Golden** has joined its Government Guaranteed Lending (GGL) team as Vice President, GGL Healthcare Business Development Officer. In this role, Golden will be responsible for commercial real estate growth by capitalizing on his strong track record and relationships in the commercial lending arena.

Golden joined First Bank of the Lake's GGL team in February 2021. He has over 16 years of experience including SBA Lending, Consumer Finance and Commercial Banking. He specializes in SBA 7(a) and 504 loans including Commercial Real Estate purchases and refinances, start-ups, business acquisitions, partner buy-outs and equipment. "We are excited Garrett has joined our team," stated Murphy. "Garrett is a top performer who has proven to be a trusted advisor to his clients. With his deep knowledge and expertise in the industry, I am confident about the opportunity to increase our Government Guaranteed Lending presence nationwide."

Golden earned a bachelor's degree in Economics and a Minor in Law from the University of California in 2004. He is heavily involved in his community through various youth sports program and coaches his daughter's soccer and softball teams. "In my role as a GGL Business Development Officer, I am a resource for all Commercial Real Estate brokers, Loan brokers and fellow bankers who have clients in need of funding to help them grow, start of acquire business," stated Golden. "I look forward to being part of a dedicated and talented team, focused on helping entrepreneurs grow their businesses." Golden is located in Huntington Beach, California. He can be reached at 714.478.9872 or by email at ggolden@firstbanklake.com.

About First Bank of the Lake

First Bank of the Lake, headquartered in Osage Beach, Missouri, has been meeting the financial needs of individuals and businesses for over 32 years. First Bank of the Lake provides a full range of deposit products and services, along with consumer, residential mortgage, and commercial lending. The Bank is also an SBA lender throughout the United States. For more information about First Bank of the Lake, please visit our website at FBLake.Bank.